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MATERIALS 
1. INSULATION SLEEVE: Heat-shrinkable, transparent blue, radiation cross-linked polyvinylidene fluoride. 
2. SOLDER PREFORM WITH FLUX: 
    SOLDER:     TYPE  Sn63 per ANSI-J-STD-006. 
    FLUX:          TYPE  ROL0 per ANSI-J-STD-004. 
3. TERMINATOR BODY: Base metal: Copper alloy. 
                Plating: Tin/Lead solder. 
 
APPLICATION 
1. This part is designed for use in attaching a shielded or coaxial cable to a PCB. 
2. Install using TE Connectivity-approved convection or infrared tools in accordance with Raychem assembly procedure ES-61139. 
3. Temperature range: -55C to +150C. 
 
    For best results, prepare the cable as shown: 
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Product 
Name 

Product Dimensions Cable Dimensions 
L  
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øA  
min 

øB 
 min 

øD 
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øE 
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øE 
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D-607-20 23.0 
(0.900) 

5.20 
(0.204) 

4.7 
(0.185) 

4.7 
(0.185) 

2.4 
(0.095) 

3.3 
(0.130) 

 


